52 weeks per year) Communities that Care (CTC) Coordinator and provide 

technical support to establish and maintain the CTC prevention model within the 

community. 

b. To provide funding to Lindon City to employ a CTC coordinator as follows: 

Utah County will provide Lindon City twelve thousand five-hundred dollars 

($12,500) for the CTC Coordinator position/costs and twelve thousand five-

hundred dollars ($12,500) for coalition capacity building for the period of July 1, 

2025, through June 30, 2026. Lindon City will provide a yearly minimum match 

of ten thousand dollars ($10,000). 

c. To establish and maintain the Communities that Care system within Lindon City